ELLSWORTH COUNTY INDEPENDENT/REPORTER

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

State of Kansas, County of Ellsworth, ss:

I, Linda J. Denning, being first duly sworn, depose and say: That I am publisher of the Ellsworth County Independent/Reporter, a weekly newspaper printed in the State of Kansas, and published in and of general circulation in Ellsworth County, Kansas, with a general paid subscription on a yearly basis in Ellsworth County, Kansas, and that said newspaper is not a trade, religious or fraternal publication.

Said newspaper is a weekly published at least 50 times a year; has been so published continuously and uninterruptedly in said county and state for a period of more than one year prior to the first publication of said notice; and has been admitted at the post office of Ellsworth in said County as second class matter.

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof and was published in the regular and entire issue of said newspaper for ____ consecutive weeks, the first publication thereof made as aforesaid on the 28th day of , 2019 with subsequent publications being made on the following dates:

Second Publication	, 2019
Third Publication	, 2019
Fourth Publication	, 2019
Subscribed and sworn to before me to form the NOTARY F	his <u>28th</u> day). IPNA
My commission expires March 22, 20	021.
Examined and approved by me this, 2019.	day or
Clerk of District Court, Ellsworth Cou Probate Judge, Ellsworth County,	
Printers' Fee: \$71-52	

Additional Copies: \$

COPY OF NOTICE

All persons interested or concerned shall take notice of the

foregoing and shall govern themselves accordingly.

Kansas. If no protests are received, this application may be protest this application shall be required to file their objections or protests with the Conservation Division of the State Corporation Commission of the State of Kansas within fifteen (15) days from the date of the publication. These protests shall be filed pursuant to Commission regulations and must state specific reasons why the grant of the application may cause waste, violate correlative rights or pollute the natural resources of the state of granted through a summary proceeding. If valid protests are received, this matter will be set for hearing. persons who object to or RE: John Jay Darrah, Inc. – Application for an exception to the ten year time limitation of K.A.R. 82-3-111 for the Vacek

Before the State Corporation Commission of the State

NOTICE

of Kansas Notice of Filing Application

(First Published in the Ellsworth County Independent/

Reporter, February 28, 2019)

John Jay Darrah, Jr. 125 N. Market, Suite 1425 Wichita, KS 67202

316-219-3390

Darrah, Jr. has filed an application with the Kansas Corpora-You, and each of you, are hereby notified that John Jay

To: All Oil and Gas Producers, Unleased Mineral Interest

A#4, located in Ellsworth Co., Kansas.

Owners, Landowners and all persons whosoever concerned

tion Commission for an exception to the ten (10) year time

temporary abandonment limitations of K.A.R. 82-3-111 for its

Vacek A#4 well located, located in NW/4SW/4 of Sec. 33-15S-

10W, Ellsworth County, Kansas.

JUANITA KEPKA NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS My App. Exp 3122